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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
08/31/2024 at Texas A&M W 23-13 1-0 0-0 3:30 107315
09/07/2024 NIU L 14-16 1-1 0-0 3:16 77622
09/14/2024 at Purdue W 66-7 2-1 0-0 3:19 61441
09/21/2024 Miami (OH) W 28-3 3-1 0-0 3:14 77622
09/28/2024 Louisville W 31-24 4-1 0-0 3:34 77622
10/12/2024 Stanford W 49-7 5-1 0-0 4:11 77622
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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.

08/31/2024 at Texas A&M W 23-13 107315
09/07/2024 NIU L 14-16 77622
09/14/2024 at Purdue W 66-7 61441
09/21/2024 Miami (OH) W 28-3 77622
09/28/2024 Louisville W 31-24 77622
10/12/2024 Stanford W 49-7 77622

Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Jeremiyah Love 6 63 436 10 426 6.8 6 48 71.0
Riley Leonard 6 65 447 42 405 6.2 8 50 67.5
Jadarian Price 6 41 276 16 260 6.3 3 70 43.3
Aneyas Williams 5 9 64 0 64 7.1 1 19 12.8
Kedren Young 2 11 64 0 64 5.8 0 12 32.0
Devyn Ford 6 11 50 0 50 4.5 0 11 8.3
Steve Angeli 4 6 38 17 21 3.5 0 29 5.3
Kenny Minchey 1 2 12 0 12 6.0 1 7 12.0
Jayden Thomas 6 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.3
Team 6 3 0 5 -5 -1.7 0 0 -0.8

Total 6 212 1389 90 1299 6.1 19 70 216.5
Opponents 6 212 929 201 728 3.4 2 46 121.3

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Riley Leonard 6 132.5 98-148-2 66.2 979 6 53 163.2
Steve Angeli 4 162.1 9-16-0 56.3 123 2 42 30.8
Kenny Minchey 1 133.6 1-1-0 100.0 4 0 4 4.0
Team 6 0.0 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 6 133.7 108-167-2 64.7 1106 8 53 184.3
Opponents 6 93.7 81-169-7 47.9 892 5 83 148.7

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Beaux Collins 6 21 266 12.7 1 53 44.3
Jaden Greathouse 6 14 159 11.4 1 34 26.5
Jeremiyah Love 6 12 92 7.7 1 32 15.3
Kris Mitchell 6 10 101 10.1 1 19 16.8
Mitchell Evans 6 10 82 8.2 0 19 13.7
Jayden Thomas 6 9 90 10.0 1 23 15.0
Jayden Harrison 6 8 104 13.0 0 42 17.3
Eli Raridon 6 5 41 8.2 1 12 6.8
Jordan Faison 3 4 29 7.3 0 13 9.7
KK Smith 4 3 38 12.7 0 25 9.5
Cooper Flanagan 5 3 53 17.7 1 28 10.6
Devyn Ford 6 2 6 3.0 0 6 1.0
Deion Colzie 5 2 18 9.0 0 14 3.6
Jadarian Price 6 2 3 1.5 0 4 0.5
Kevin Bauman 4 1 8 8.0 1 8 2.0
Pat Coogan 6 1 11 11.0 0 11 1.8
Aneyas Williams 5 1 5 5.0 0 5 1.0

Total 6 108 1106 10.2 8 53 184.3
Opponents 6 81 892 11.0 5 83 148.7

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral

ALL GAMES 5-1 3-1 2-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-1 3-1 2-0 0-0

Team Statistics
ND OPP

First Downs 121 89
Rushing 57 43
Passing 53 37
Penalty 11 9

Rushing Yardage 1299 728
Rushing attempts 212 212
Average per rush 6.1 3.4
Average per game 216.5 121.3
TDs Rushing 19 2

Passing Yardage 1106 892
Comp-Att-Int 108-167-2 81-169-7
Average per pass 6.6 5.3
Average per catch 10.2 11.0
Average per game 184.3 148.7
TDs Passing 8 5

Total offense 2405 1620
Average per play 6.3 4.3
Average per game 400.8 270.0

Kick returns: #-Yards 8-147 10-129

Punt returns: #-Yards 9-66 7-45

Int returns: #-Yards 7-84 2-33

Fumbles-Lost 7-5 10-3

Penalties-Yards 36-320 35-333

Punts-Avg 23-40.3 31-43.7

Time of possession / game 30:00 30:01

3rd-down conversion 25/65 24/82

4rd-down conversion 7/10 3/15

PAT-attempts (28-28) 100% (7-7) 100%

2-point conversion-attempts (0-0) 0% (0-0) 0%

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Xavier Watts 2 34 17.0 0 34
Junior Tuihalamaka 1 0 0.0 0 0
Christian Gray 1 0 0.0 0 0
Adon Shuler 1 12 12.0 0 12
Boubacar Traore 1 34 34.0 1 34
Kyngstonn Viliamu-Asa 1 4 4.0 0 4

Total 7 84 12.0 1 34
Opponents 2 33 16.5 0 33
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Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Mitch Jeter 5-7 71.4 0-0 1-1 0-0 4-5 0-1 48 2
Opponents 7-9 77.8 0-0 2-2 2-2 2-3 1-2 56 2

Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Riley Leonard 8 - - - - - - - 48
Jeremiyah Love 7 - - - - - - - 42
Mitch Jeter - 5-7 20-20 - - - - - 35
Jadarian Price 3 - - - - - - - 18
Zac Yoakam - - 7-7 - - - - - 7
Kris Mitchell 1 - - - - - - - 6
Kevin Bauman 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jayden Thomas 1 - - - - - - - 6
Beaux Collins 1 - - - - - - - 6
Eli Raridon 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jaden Greathouse 1 - - - - - - - 6
Kenny Minchey 1 - - - - - - - 6
Boubacar Traore 1 - - - - - - - 6
Cooper Flanagan 1 - - - - - - - 6
Aneyas Williams 1 - - - - - - - 6
Marcello Diomede - - 1-1 - - - - - 1
Total 28 5-7 28-28 0 0 0 0 0 211
Opponents 7 7-9 7-7 0 0 0 0 0 70

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Notre Dame 52 62 52 45 0 211
Opponents 27 16 7 20 0 70

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
James Rendell 23 927 40.3 54 0 9 10 2 0
Total 23 927 40.3 54 0 9 10 2 0
Opponents 31 1355 43.7 64 3 13 11 6 0

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Max Hurleman 6 52 8.7 0 13
Jordan Faison 1 0 0.0 0 0
Jaden Greathouse 1 9 9.0 0 9
Aneyas Williams 1 5 5.0 0 5
Total 9 66 7.3 0 13
Opponents 7 45 6.4 0 10

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg
Jayden Harrison 5 124 24.8 0 34
Devyn Ford 2 23 11.5 0 14
Jeremiyah Love 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total 8 147 18.4 0 34
Opponents 10 129 12.9 0 25

All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Jeremiyah Love 6 426 92 0 0 0 518 86.3
Riley Leonard 6 405 0 0 0 0 405 67.5
Beaux Collins 6 0 266 0 0 0 266 44.3
Jadarian Price 6 260 3 0 0 0 263 43.8
Jayden Harrison 6 0 104 0 124 0 228 38.0
Jaden Greathouse 6 0 159 9 0 0 168 28.0
Kris Mitchell 6 0 101 0 0 0 101 16.8
Jayden Thomas 6 2 90 0 0 0 92 15.3
Mitchell Evans 6 0 82 0 0 0 82 13.7
Devyn Ford 6 50 6 0 23 0 79 13.2
Aneyas Williams 5 64 5 5 0 0 74 14.8
Kedren Young 2 64 0 0 0 0 64 32.0
Cooper Flanagan 5 0 53 0 0 0 53 10.6
Max Hurleman 6 0 0 52 0 0 52 8.7
Eli Raridon 6 0 41 0 0 0 41 6.8
KK Smith 4 0 38 0 0 0 38 9.5
Xavier Watts 6 0 0 0 0 34 34 5.7
Boubacar Traore 5 0 0 0 0 34 34 6.8
Jordan Faison 3 0 29 0 0 0 29 9.7
Steve Angeli 4 21 0 0 0 0 21 5.3
Deion Colzie 5 0 18 0 0 0 18 3.6
Kenny Minchey 1 12 0 0 0 0 12 12.0
Adon Shuler 6 0 0 0 0 12 12 2.0
Pat Coogan 6 0 11 0 0 0 11 1.8
Kevin Bauman 4 0 8 0 0 0 8 2.0
Kyngstonn Viliamu-Asa 6 0 0 0 0 4 4 0.7
Total 6 1299 1106 66 147 84 2702 450.3
Opponents 6 728 892 45 129 33 1827 304.5

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Riley Leonard 6 213 405 979 1384 230.7
Jeremiyah Love 6 63 426 0 426 71.0
Jadarian Price 6 41 260 0 260 43.3
Steve Angeli 4 22 21 123 144 36.0
Aneyas Williams 5 9 64 0 64 12.8
Kedren Young 2 11 64 0 64 32.0
Devyn Ford 6 11 50 0 50 8.3
Kenny Minchey 1 3 12 4 16 16.0
Jayden Thomas 6 1 2 0 2 0.3
Total 6 379 1299 1106 2405 400.8
Opponents 6 381 728 892 1620 270.0
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
24 Jack Kiser 6 19 10 29 . . . . 1 . . . .
34 Drayk Bowen 6 14 15 29 2-13 1-12 . 1 . . 1 . .
4 Jaiden Ausberry 6 11 13 24 . . . 1 1 1-0 . . .
0 Xavier Watts 6 15 6 21 . . 2-34 5 2 . 1 . .
20 Benjamin Morrison 6 14 6 20 . . . 4 . . . . .
27 Kyngstonn Viliamu-Asa 6 6 13 19 2.5-8 1-6 1-4 1 1 . . . .
99 Rylie Mills 6 8 10 18 1.5-16 1.5-16 . . 2 . . . .
3 Jaylen Sneed 6 9 9 18 2-2 1-1 . . 1 . 1 . .
2 Rod Heard II 6 11 6 17 1-2 . . 2 1 . . . .
56 Howard Cross III 6 10 6 16 5.5-33 4-29 . . 1 . . . .
15 Leonard Moore 6 8 5 13 . . . . . . 1 . .
1 Jordan Clark 6 10 2 12 1-3 . . 2 . . . . .
12 Jordan Botelho 3 5 7 12 1-13 1-13 . . 2 . . . .
41 Donovan Hinish 6 5 7 12 0.5-5 0.5-5 . 1 2 . . . .
8 Adon Shuler 6 10 2 12 2-4 . 1-12 3 1 . . . .
5 Boubacar Traore 5 8 3 11 5-26 3-24 1-34 . 2 . 1 . .
9 RJ Oben 6 5 4 9 . . . . . . . . .
40 Joshua Burnham 4 3 6 9 2-11 . . . 1 1-15 1 . .
44 Junior Tuihalamaka 6 3 6 9 1.5-8 0.5-4 1-0 . 1 . . . .
29 Christian Gray 5 6 3 9 . . 1-0 4 . . . . .
47 Jason Onye 5 4 3 7 1.5-13 1.5-13 . 1 2 . . 1 .
30 Bryce Young 6 5 1 6 . . . . 1 . . 1 .
28 Luke Talich 6 3 2 5 . . . . . . 1 . .
37 Max Hurleman 6 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .
7 Jaden Mickey 4 2 1 3 . . . 1 . . . . .
13 Ben Minich 4 2 1 3 0.5-2 0.5-2 . . . . . . .
23 Kennedy Urlacher 4 2 1 3 . . . 1 . 1-3 . . .
49 Andrew Kros 6 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
88 Armel Mukam 2 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
10 Loghan Thomas 6 . 2 2 0.5-2 0.5-2 . . 1 . . . .
98 Mitch Jeter 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
2 Jayden Harrison 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
22 Devyn Ford 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
38 Davis Sherwood 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
97 Gabriel Rubio 1 1 . 1 1-6 . . . . . . . .
33 Tre Reader 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
70 Ashton Craig 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
77 Ty Chan 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
21 Karson Hobbs 3 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .

Totals 6 207 156 363 31-167 16-127 7-84 28 23 3-18 7 2 0
Opponents 6 212 164 376 25-97 9-56 2-33 7 9 5-0 5 2 0
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
24 Jack Kiser 6 19 10 29 . . . . 1 . . . .
34 Drayk Bowen 6 14 15 29 2-13 1-12 . 1 . . 1 . .
4 Jaiden Ausberry 6 11 13 24 . . . 1 1 1-0 . . .
0 Xavier Watts 6 15 6 21 . . 2-34 5 2 . 1 . .
20 Benjamin Morrison 6 14 6 20 . . . 4 . . . . .
27 Kyngstonn Viliamu-Asa 6 6 13 19 2.5-8 1-6 1-4 1 1 . . . .
99 Rylie Mills 6 8 10 18 1.5-16 1.5-16 . . 2 . . . .
3 Jaylen Sneed 6 9 9 18 2-2 1-1 . . 1 . 1 . .
2 Rod Heard II 6 11 6 17 1-2 . . 2 1 . . . .
56 Howard Cross III 6 10 6 16 5.5-33 4-29 . . 1 . . . .
15 Leonard Moore 6 8 5 13 . . . . . . 1 . .
1 Jordan Clark 6 10 2 12 1-3 . . 2 . . . . .
41 Donovan Hinish 6 5 7 12 0.5-5 0.5-5 . 1 2 . . . .
12 Jordan Botelho 3 5 7 12 1-13 1-13 . . 2 . . . .
8 Adon Shuler 6 10 2 12 2-4 . 1-12 3 1 . . . .
5 Boubacar Traore 5 8 3 11 5-26 3-24 1-34 . 2 . 1 . .
29 Christian Gray 5 6 3 9 . . 1-0 4 . . . . .
40 Joshua Burnham 4 3 6 9 2-11 . . . 1 1-15 1 . .
9 RJ Oben 6 5 4 9 . . . . . . . . .
44 Junior Tuihalamaka 6 3 6 9 1.5-8 0.5-4 1-0 . 1 . . . .
47 Jason Onye 5 4 3 7 1.5-13 1.5-13 . 1 2 . . 1 .
30 Bryce Young 6 5 1 6 . . . . 1 . . 1 .
28 Luke Talich 6 3 2 5 . . . . . . 1 . .
7 Jaden Mickey 4 2 1 3 . . . 1 . . . . .
23 Kennedy Urlacher 4 2 1 3 . . . 1 . 1-3 . . .
13 Ben Minich 4 2 1 3 0.5-2 0.5-2 . . . . . . .
37 Max Hurleman 6 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .
49 Andrew Kros 6 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
88 Armel Mukam 2 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
10 Loghan Thomas 6 . 2 2 0.5-2 0.5-2 . . 1 . . . .
38 Davis Sherwood 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
98 Mitch Jeter 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
2 Jayden Harrison 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
22 Devyn Ford 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
70 Ashton Craig 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
97 Gabriel Rubio 1 1 . 1 1-6 . . . . . . . .
33 Tre Reader 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
77 Ty Chan 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
21 Karson Hobbs 3 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .

Totals 6 207 156 363 31-167 16-127 7-84 28 23 3-18 7 2 0
Opponents 6 212 164 376 25-97 9-56 2-33 7 9 5-0 5 2 0
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## Player GP-GS AM NIU Purdue Miami LOU Stan
0 Xavier Watts 6/6 START START START START START START
0 Deion Colzie 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
1 Jordan Clark 6/4 START XXX START START XXX START
1 Jaden Greathouse 6/3 XXX START XXX XXX START START
2 Jayden Harrison 6/2 START XXX START XXX XXX XXX
2 Rod Heard II 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
3 Gi'Bran Payne 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
3 Jaylen Sneed 6/2 XXX START XXX XXX START XXX
4 Jaiden Ausberry 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
4 Jeremiyah Love 6/6 START START START START START START
5 Beaux Collins 6/6 START START START START START START
5 Boubacar Traore 5/2 XXX XXX XXX START START ...
6 Jordan Faison 3/2 START ... ... XXX START ...
7 Jaden Mickey 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ...
8 Kenny Minchey 1/0 ... ... XXX ... ... ...
8 Adon Shuler 6/6 START START START START START START
9 RJ Oben 6/6 START START START START START START
9 Eli Raridon 6/1 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX
10 Kris Mitchell 6/4 XXX START START START XXX START
10 Loghan Thomas 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
11 KK Smith 4/0 ... XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
12 Jordan Botelho 3/3 START START START ... ... ...
12 CJ Carr 1/0 ... ... XXX ... ... ...
13 Riley Leonard 6/6 START START START START START START
13 Ben Minich 4/0 ... XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
14 Micah Gilbert 2/0 ... ... XXX ... ... XXX
15 Leonard Moore 6/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX
15 Anthony Rezac 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
16 Tae Johnson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
16 James Rendell 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
17 Brenan Vernon 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
17 Cam Williams 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
18 Chance Tucker 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
18 Steve Angeli 4/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
19 Marty Auer 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
19 Logan Saldate 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
20 Benjamin Morrison 6/6 START START START START START START
20 Aneyas Williams 5/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
21 Karson Hobbs 3/0 ... ... XXX XXX ... XXX
21 Kedren Young 2/0 ... ... XXX ... ... XXX
22 Devyn Ford 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
23 Justin Fisher 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
23 Kennedy Urlacher 4/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
24 Jack Kiser 6/6 START START START START START START
24 Jadarian Price 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
25 Dylan Devezin 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
25 Preston Zinter 5/0 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX
26 Tyler Buchner 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
26 Chris Salerno 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
27 Kyngstonn Viliamu-Asa 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
28 Luke Talich 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
29 Christian Gray 5/5 START START START START ... START
30 Bryce Young 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
31 Taebron Bennie-Powell 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
32 Isaiah Dunn 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
33 Tre Reader 1/0 ... ... XXX ... ... ...
33 Matt Jeffery 1/0 ... ... XXX ... ... ...
34 Drayk Bowen 6/6 START START START START START START
35 Jake Tafelski 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX
35 Teddy Rezac 1/0 ... ... XXX ... ... ...
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## Player GP-GS AM NIU Purdue Miami LOU Stan
36 Bodie Kahoun 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
37 Max Hurleman 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
38 Davis Sherwood 5/0 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX
38 Tommy Powlus 1/0 ... XXX ... ... ... ...
39 Rino Monteforte 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
39 Andrew Yanoshak 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
40 Joshua Burnham 4/0 XXX XXX ... ... XXX XXX
41 Donovan Hinish 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
42 Henry Garrity 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
42 Cole Mullins 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
44 Kahanu Kia 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
44 Junior Tuihalamaka 6/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START
45 Kobi Onyiuke 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
46 Jerry Rullo 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
47 Jason Onye 5/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
48 Marcello Diomede 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX
48 Mickey Brown 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
49 Andrew Kros 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
49 Charles Du 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
50 Rocco Spindler 6/3 XXX XXX XXX START START START
54 Anthonie Knapp 6/6 START START START START START START
55 Chris Terek 4/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
56 Howard Cross III 6/6 START START START START START START
56 Charles Jagusah 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
58 Grant Ristoff 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
59 Aamil Wagner 6/6 START START START START START START
59 Sean Sevillano Jr. 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
60 Max Anderson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
61 Robbie Wollan 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
64 Joe Otting 3/0 ... ... XXX XXX ... XXX
70 Ashton Craig 3/3 START START START ... ... ...
71 Styles Prescod 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
72 Sam Pendleton 6/6 START START START START START START
73 Peter Jones 1/0 ... ... XXX ... ... ...
74 Billy Schrauth 3/3 START START START ... ... ...
75 Sullivan Absher 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
76 Guerby Lambert 3/0 ... ... XXX XXX ... XXX
77 Ty Chan 5/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
78 Pat Coogan 6/3 XXX XXX XXX START START START
79 Tosh Baker 3/0 XXX ... ... XXX ... XXX
80 Xavier Southall 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
81 Jack Polian 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
82 Leo Scheidler 1/0 ... ... XXX ... ... ...
83 Jayden Thomas 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
84 Kevin Bauman 4/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
85 Jack Larsen 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX
86 Alex Whitman 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
87 Cooper Flanagan 5/4 START START START START ... XXX
88 Mitchell Evans 6/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX START START
88 Armel Mukam 2/0 ... ... XXX XXX ... ...
89 Charlie Selna 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
90 Eric Goins 2/0 ... ... XXX ... ... XXX
91 William Bartel 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
92 Zac Yoakam 2/0 ... ... XXX ... ... XXX
93 Quentin Autry 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
96 Joseph Vinci 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
97 Gabriel Rubio 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX
98 Mitch Jeter 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
98 Devan Houstan 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ...
99 Rylie Mills 6/6 START START START START START START
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/31/2024 at Texas A&M 34 198 2 47 18 158 0 20 18-30-0 158 0 20 1 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 356
09/07/2024 NIU 28 123 2 34 20 163 0 19 20-33-2 163 0 19 4 89 0 34 0 0 0 0 286
09/14/2024 at Purdue 44 362 6 70 18 216 2 42 18-26-0 216 2 42 0 0 0 0 4 35 0 11 578
09/21/2024 Miami (OH) 36 270 3 50 17 158 1 38 17-28-0 158 1 38 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 428
09/28/2024 Louisville 31 117 2 16 17 163 2 34 17-23-0 163 2 34 2 39 0 25 1 7 0 7 280
10/12/2024 Stanford 39 229 4 39 18 248 3 53 18-27-0 248 3 53 0 0 0 0 3 24 0 13 477
Notre Dame 212 1299 19 70 108 1106 8 53 108-167-2 1106 8 53 8 147 0 34 9 66 0 13 2405
Opponents 212 728 2 46 81 892 5 83 81-169-7 892 5 83 10 129 0 25 7 45 0 10 1620

Notre Dame Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

6 6.1 10.2 133.7 18.4 7.3 450.3 400.8

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/31/2024 at Texas A&M 36 26 62 3.0-14 1-11 0 0-0 2-12 2 3 0 2-2 0 0 0 3 23
09/07/2024 NIU 33 44 77 3.0-7 0-0 1 0-0 0-0 3 3 1 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
09/14/2024 at Purdue 28 18 46 5.0-43 4-40 1 0-0 2-38 4 4 0 9-9 0 0 0 14 66
09/21/2024 Miami (OH) 28 24 52 5.0-34 4-30 2 0-0 2-0 3 8 1 4-4 0 0 0 7 28
09/28/2024 Louisville 48 16 64 7.0-23 3-16 2 2-3 1-34 8 9 0 4-4 0 0 0 17 31
10/12/2024 Stanford 34 28 62 8.0-46 4-30 1 1-15 0-0 3 1 0 7-7 0 0 0 7 49
Notre Dame 207 156 363 31.0-167 16-127 7 3-18 7-84 23 28 2 28-28 0 0 0 48 211
Opponents 212 164 376 25.0-97 9-56 5 5-0 2-33 9 7 2 7-7 0 0 0 20 70

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/31/2024 at Texas A&M 5 214 42.8 49 0 0 0 0 3 3-3 46 0 6 384 64.0 4 0
09/07/2024 NIU 5 184 36.8 44 0 0 2 0 2 0-2 0 2 3 184 61.3 0 0
09/14/2024 at Purdue 4 150 37.5 43 0 0 3 0 0 1-1 42 0 11 710 64.5 8 0
09/21/2024 Miami (OH) 4 189 47.3 54 0 0 3 2 2 0-0 0 0 5 325 65.0 5 0
09/28/2024 Louisville 4 166 41.5 48 0 0 1 0 3 1-1 48 0 6 388 64.7 4 0
10/12/2024 Stanford 1 24 24.0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 8 483 60.4 5 0
Notre Dame 23 927 40.3 54 0 0 9 2 10 5-7 48 2 39 2474 63.4 26 0
Opponents 31 1355 43.7 64 0 3 13 6 11 7-9 56 2 20 1212 60.6 11 1
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/31/2024 at Texas A&M 38 146 1 14 12 100 0 18 12-30-2 100 0 18 2 41 0 24 2 18 0 10 246
09/07/2024 NIU 45 190 0 28 10 198 1 83 10-20-0 198 1 83 1 2 0 2 2 11 0 8 388
09/14/2024 at Purdue 25 38 0 11 11 124 1 52 11-24-2 124 1 52 3 61 0 25 0 0 0 0 162
09/21/2024 Miami (OH) 28 110 0 20 14 119 0 21 14-36-2 119 0 21 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 10 229
09/28/2024 Louisville 35 131 0 46 24 264 3 34 24-41-1 264 3 34 2 22 0 16 2 6 0 5 395
10/12/2024 Stanford 41 113 1 27 10 87 0 20 10-18-0 87 0 20 2 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 200
Opponents 212 728 2 46 81 892 5 83 81-169-7 892 5 83 10 129 0 25 7 45 0 10 1620
Notre Dame 212 1299 19 70 108 1106 8 53 108-167-2 1106 8 53 8 147 0 34 9 66 0 13 2405

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

6 3.4 11.0 93.7 12.9 6.4 304.5 270.0

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/31/2024 at Texas A&M 37 24 61 7.0-18 1-1 0 0-0 0-0 4 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 13
09/07/2024 NIU 29 36 65 4.0-25 2-22 1 0-0 2-33 1 2 2 1-1 0 0 0 6 16
09/14/2024 at Purdue 35 34 69 4.0-18 3-17 0 0-0 0-0 2 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7
09/21/2024 Miami (OH) 32 32 64 2.0-8 1-5 1 2-0 0-0 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 3
09/28/2024 Louisville 37 14 51 5.0-19 1-6 2 2-0 0-0 2 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 14 24
10/12/2024 Stanford 42 24 66 3.0-9 1-5 1 1-0 0-0 0 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7
Opponents 212 164 376 25.0-97 9-56 5 5-0 2-33 9 7 2 7-7 0 0 0 20 70
Notre Dame 207 156 363 31.0-167 16-127 7 3-18 7-84 23 28 2 28-28 0 0 0 48 211

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/31/2024 at Texas A&M 4 216 54.0 62 0 1 1 3 3 2-2 49 0 4 255 63.8 3 0
09/07/2024 NIU 4 140 35.0 41 0 1 2 0 0 3-4 42 1 5 271 54.2 1 0
09/14/2024 at Purdue 10 473 47.3 64 0 1 4 2 3 0-0 0 0 2 130 65.0 2 0
09/21/2024 Miami (OH) 6 237 39.5 51 0 0 3 1 2 1-2 26 1 2 118 59.0 1 0
09/28/2024 Louisville 3 107 35.7 38 0 0 2 0 2 1-1 56 0 5 313 62.6 3 0
10/12/2024 Stanford 4 182 45.5 49 0 0 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 2 125 62.5 1 1
Opponents 31 1355 43.7 64 0 3 13 6 11 7-9 56 2 20 1212 60.6 11 1
Notre Dame 23 927 40.3 54 0 0 9 2 10 5-7 48 2 39 2474 63.4 26 0
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Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD AM NIU Purdue Miami LOU Stan
Riley Leonard 65-405/8 12-63/0 11-16/1 11-100/3 12-143/2 13-52/1 6-31/1
Jeremiyah Love 63-426/6 14-91/1 11-79/1 10-109/1 11-60/1 11-34/1 6-53/1
Jadarian Price 41-260/3 8-44/1 4-24/0 8-86/1 6-39/0 3-18/0 12-49/1
Kedren Young 11-64/0 DNP DNP 4-25/0 DNP DNP 7-39/0
Devyn Ford 11-50/0 - 1-0/0 2-9/0 5-21/0 - 3-20/0
Aneyas Williams 9-64/1 DNP 1-4/0 1-9/0 2-7/0 2-16/0 3-28/1
Steve Angeli 6-21/0 DNP DNP 4-12/0 - - 2-9/0
Kenny Minchey 2-12/1 DNP DNP 2-12/1 DNP DNP DNP
Jayden Thomas 1-2/0 - - 1-2/0 - - -

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD AM NIU Purdue Miami LOU Stan
Beaux Collins 21-266/1 5-62/0 5-45/0 2-9/0 4-60/1 1-5/0 4-85/0
Jaden Greathouse 14-159/1 3-26/0 5-41/0 - 1-12/0 4-61/1 1-19/0
Jeremiyah Love 12-92/1 1-3/0 2-10/0 2-18/0 1-9/0 5-27/1 1-25/0
Kris Mitchell 10-101/1 1-12/0 3-32/0 - 2-25/0 - 4-32/1
Mitchell Evans 10-82/0 - 2-26/0 3-27/0 2-15/0 3-14/0 -
Jayden Thomas 9-90/1 1-14/0 1-4/0 2-36/0 2-8/0 1-5/0 2-23/1
Jayden Harrison 8-104/0 2-4/0 - 2-47/0 3-19/0 1-34/0 -
Eli Raridon 5-41/1 - - 3-30/0 1-6/0 - 1-5/1
Jordan Faison 4-29/0 2-12/0 DNP DNP - 2-17/0 DNP
Cooper Flanagan 3-53/1 2-25/0 - 1-28/1 - DNP -
KK Smith 3-38/0 DNP - 2-13/0 - DNP 1-25/0
Deion Colzie 2-18/0 - - - 1-4/0 DNP 1-14/0
Devyn Ford 2-6/0 1-0/0 1-6/0 - - - -
Jadarian Price 2-3/0 - 1--1/0 - - - 1-4/0
Pat Coogan 1-11/0 - - - - - 1-11/0
Kevin Bauman 1-8/1 DNP DNP 1-8/1 - - -
Aneyas Williams 1-5/0 DNP - - - - 1-5/0


